~—> ,~—> [|]| Commerce Controls
o o

td Incorporated

41069 VINCENTI COURT [ ] NOVI, MICHIGAN 48375 L] 248-476-1442
FAX 248-476-6122

May 2, 2011

CDM Constructors Inc.

2301 Maitland Center Pkwy.
Suite 300

Maitland, FL 32751

Attn: Ron Dare

Ph: (407) 660-6395

Fax:  (407) 660-8912

Re: City of Dania Beach, FL Nanofiltration WTP Addition — Change Proposal #8 Radio Survey Proposal
Mr, Dare,

We are pleased to provide our quotation for providing services to determine Radio signal strength survey.

The Radio study will utilize ELPRO 905 serial 900MHz radios. The study will include 2 paths between the plant
site master. The existing plant site tower will be utilized for a master antenna if safe to man climb. This antenna
will be temporary for testing the path between the main plant and the (2) RTU Remote Sites. If the tower is not
safe for a man to climb, a portable antenna tower will be used to study up to 50” Maximum. The RTU sites will
be studied up to 35” above ground level. The lowest height that yields acceptable RF Fade margin will be noted
for the RTU’s. The work product will be spectrum analysis, a letter report stating the required antenna heights to
achieve an industry standard RF Fade Margin. A table will call out site coordinates, path bearings and distances,
site specific notes, site names, and measured RF levels.

The Elpro radios have a published specification of 8% packet errors at -110dBm. In comparison a MDS 9810
radio had 1 bit error per million bits of data at -110dBm published spec. Also the Elpro radios have a less range
vs. the MDS radios. An escort from a City employee will be required to facilitate access to the RTU sites.

Oty. Description
1 RTU Radio Survey $ 3,250.00

<uPlotal Price:‘ $“‘;‘3,%5‘1(')3()!&.)D
ToTALPRCE $ 3476.%°

Please advise if MDS or the Elpro radios are preferred. CCI will front the work required for the survey, but
approval on this proposal will grant the acceptance of the charges after the survey is complete. Either the price
will be added to an RTU proposal after the survey, or a change order will be required for these charges if CCI is

not awarded the project to provide the RTU system.

Commerce Controls Inc. (CCI) has based this Proposal on the following qualifications. Any variances of the
above listed services and materials may result in a change in the Total Cost.

W:\Jobs\5900515996 - Dania Beach Water Treatment Plant Addition\Project Management\Project Changes'\Radio Survey 2MAY 11 Change #8.doc
May 2,2011 Page | of2



Commerce Controls
L Incorporated

ek et

Specifically not included in this proposal are the following:

Any Florida Sales or use Tax.

Any equipment associated with this Request for Quote that is NOT listed above.
Payment terms are based upon a mutually agreeable schedule of values.
Pricing is valid for 30 days.

If you should have any questions, please feel free to give me a call at your convenience.

Respectfully Submitted,
Commerce Controls, Inc.

Gy Gtk

Stacey Smith

Commerce Controls Inc.

Project Manager
srsmith(@commercecontrols.com

W:\Jobs\59005\5996 - Dania Beach Water Treatment Plant Addition\Project Management\Project Changes\Radio Survey 2MAY 11 Change #8.doc
May 2,2011  Page 2 of 2



1 j0 | 8fegq

wng dwn7 0066

6€6°6

oz'e
9L’
0'8s

2 0N WSS TX uonedoy 8y

¢ sad1asag Buuesuibug Aaaing olpey 7 "oN way

feg

$ SIUEYNSUCDQNS UO %G JOBJUOD
mm.mmzun_xm_._.zﬁ_ujszomjm

$ SNOBUE|@ISIW UO %G 1081U0D
mm»wOOWDOmZd.._._m_Um_S_

SLSOO AYIVS WAD
Jandniniy Joqe WAD

$ |eoL Aejes mey WAD
SINOH JOgET WD

901°€$

0’85

00

00k

s’k

59

oLE

s

oL

S'9

"8IS ||om AJ10 JB SUOHEDIUNWWED S|CAU02 pue Buuc)iuow Joj S|BusiewW 4o |I1q
Ajuspul pue 'alis 41 M 1B YQVYDS Meu 0} 8jnol 8|qeo Asans Aouenbeidy oipey
Ajuepul 'elis 41 18 YaVDS Mau 0} ajnol JINpuos Asauns Aousnbe.d oipey
Ajuspul ‘eys 41 A I8 uoiE20| BUUGlUR ASmns Aousnbeid oipey Auaput
'8)Is dLM 18 uoneao] Jame) Aemns Asuanbai4 oipey Ajuspul ‘a)is [|em
Ay19 ay) 18 59|gED 8ZIS 0) UCHEIUBWINISUI PIaYy pue Asmns Aouanbaig oipey
usamjaq aduelsIp Ajuspul ‘8)is ||8m A10 Je eaunos Jemod Aanins Aousnbaiy
olpey Anuap! ‘syis sjjem A0 e sjuswases Asnins Aouenbeuq cipey Anuapul
‘a)is ||om A}10 Je UONBJUS WINYSUI PlaY O} UONE[S) Ul UOKEDO| Jemo} Aenins
Aouanbaig oipey Ajnuspul ‘ais jem 430 1B 8oUBUIPIO A}10 AQ pamoe by
1emay Aenns fouanbaig oipey Ajuspul ‘Aeains Aouanbal4 oipey apinoid
0} swuy AJuapul ‘ZUWQGY SNsIaa ZHINQDE Asnns o} Asusnbalg oipey Ajuspu)

Sa0In8g Buussuibug AeAing OIpEY g 'ON Way

901'c$

0’85

00

s9

oLe

0’0

dnyoeq g juawyseny - g "oN JapiQ abueyn

S1S02
HOEY My

™VioL

LJ¥Nd
sewoy )

¥ aQvsy
s0JUOK

£A3N3
Kewing

S 30Na
Ksuuyy

4 40N
souny

8 duND
Buuuey

9 dSNI
Meqn

8 WOND)
Jeipueyd

8 A3N3
I®N.0

8 AINT
uewpiog

NOILdIHOS30 ANV MSY.L

L1L0Z '0€ JaquanoN

$221/u98 Buusauibug Aeaing olpey 1z "oN way|

ue|d Jusuieal | J9jep| uoenjuoueN ADIN 0°Z Y2eag elueq jo AuD ays Joj seoinieg plingjubisaq
Aouabunuon pue $3oUBMO|Y JO IS - g JUSWYIERY 9 ON JapiQ abueys




—

¢
b

PSL Landscape Services, Inc. Change Order
- Request
P.O. Box 14949 9
Fort Pierce, FL 34979-49.49 1 s 60
S o < 10/10/2011 9444
772-879-3766 | | 772-873-2806
CDM ‘ ,
2301 Maitland Center Parkway, Suite 300
Maitland, FL 32751 ’
P.O. No. Project
Quantity Description ' Rate Amount
PER REVISED PLANS FOR ALTERNATE L-2
LATEST REVISION DATE 9-10
ADD - SUPPLY & INSTALL
1|Sabal Palm 6' GW 140.00 140.00
1|Dahoon Holly 12' x 4', 2" cal 180.00 \ 180.00
317 | Dwarf Firebush 9.25 - 2,982.25
20| cubic yards mulch 42.00 840.00
15| cubic yards soil 55.00 825.00
1|1 month watering 1,000.00 1,000.00
17,500|sq. ft of Bahia sod @ 0.18 3,150.00
Mobilization 1,500.00 1,500.00
DEDUCT SUPPLIED
-55|Red Tip Cocoplum 5.00 -275.00
-3|Fakahatchee Grass 5.00 -156.00
SALES TAR SXAVDED,
THIS INVOICE IS SUBMITTED AS A "CHANGE ORDER ,
REQUEST" - PLEASE ADD TO CONTRACT AMOUNT. Total $10,277.25
“Gnes AR TR
TotAL:  #10,9%.°°



I jo | abed

wng dwn 0oL'0L

fA#4 $
Stb'y $

w3

'S

oze
oLL'L $
§'6E

 ON WRNSTXUoNedofy 2y

¢ sad1A19g Bupeaubug Buideospuen jlep 31212U00) 1SEIA1H [ "ON Wa)|
Aeg

S)UB}NSUOIGNS UO %G 10BIU0D
S3SN3dX3 LNVLINSNODEBNS

SNOBUE||BISII UO %G 108U0D
S1S0J SNO3NVYTIIOSIN

SLSOD AYVIVS WaD
Janduinp Joge Wao

1BloL Auejeg mey Wao
SINOH JOgeT WA

LEL'LS

S'6E

(V)4

S°ZL

0e

00

0’0 0’8l

1:&.5

e

Sch

8t

‘UONEUIPIO0D A1) AQ UOIJBUILLIBISP BOUBLIBA
pue ‘sa|y A1) 1o} adeospue| pasinal JIwgnsal
‘uoneuipood sseo0.d yim Anwncoid aa1 Woly 3)Sem pJig ‘UOIBUIPI00D
ysng ady Jemp A0DOW [BUDIN ‘BUULIOD 10l U)im pUB UBWPSalS
ugsnr yim sBuneaw ays 1sod uoneuipicod ‘dnosb j0eyyony edeospue
AuD unm sysn aps *(z-1 L) Bumelp pasinas yoenyony adeospuen eyl

$80IAI8S BuuBsUIBUT BUIdEISPUET [[E AN B18IOUGD 1S80ald -t "ON Way|

LLL'LS

S'6¢

LUl

STl

oy

0'e

00

00

00 08l

dnyoeg g Jawyseny - 9 'ON 49pJ0 abueyn

S1S0D
HOoavT Mvy

SHNOH
TvioL

L JVNd

¥ avsy
soJuop

£ A3IN3
Aeuing

S 4ONC
Kieuuyn

£daNa
sauny

B d¥ND
Buiuuep

9 dSNI
Heqn

8 WOND 8 A3N3
18jpueyn I1*N.O

BAIN3
Uewpio

NOILdI¥OS3Aa ANV ASYL

1L0Z '0¢ JequanoN

sao1neg BuusauiBug Buidesspuen |jepp 21949U09 ISEIAId p 'ON Way
juejd juauneal) J3jep uones|youeN O 0°Z Y2eag elueq jo AiD ayl Joj saoueg piing/ubisag
Aosuabunuog pue sasuemo|y Jo asM - g JuswyoeRy g "oN JapJo abueyn




CHANGE ORDER

Date: October 21, 2011
Time: 10:10:07 AM

To: CDM Constructors
2301Maitland Center Parkway
Suite 300
Maitland, FL 32751

From:  Christopher Miller
Artisan Precast, Inc.

PROJECT NUMBER PROJECT NAME PROJECT LOCATION
1756-CO#1 Dania Beach Public Works Bldg Dania Beach, FL

UNIT PRODUCT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE | SUB-TOTAL
LUMPSUM | Furnish and install 45' x 6" high $8,863.74 $8,863.74
FENCESTONE® precast fence system

ENCHPES SALES TAK

Change order is based on separate shipping of 45' and remabilization of crew and equipment

'ARTISAN|

INCREASE/DECREASE AMOUNT $8,863.74

11180 South Beverly Drive ALEE 10659, £,
f;;t:::;es California 90035 The unc!er_signed bury and vendor agree that a fgcsimile —wrkl" | have re?&ﬂ' understand
: Transmission of the signed Change Order constitutes an this Change Order and agree

original and binding document. to be bound by all its stipulations

(800) 511-2747 stated without exception.

Tel. (310) 556-3200

Fax. (310) 556-3201

Email info@artisanprecast.com

wwv. artisanprecast.com CONTRACTOR APPROVAL: SUB-CONTRACTOR APPROVAL:
Signature Date Signature Date

Christopher J. Miller

Print Name Print Name
President
Title Title

FENCESTONE"® WOODCRETE® " BRICKCRETE® CEDARCRETE® WOODCRETE RAIL



1 jo | abed

wng dwn Q0g'L

9 ON WaAISTX UoHeOY Y

$ sa21mag BuusauiBug |epp 91219U07) JSedald [BUORIPPY 19 "ON Wa)|

Aeg
- $ SIUBYNSUOIQNS UO %G JORIUOD
- $ S3SN3dX3 LNVLINSNODENS
- § SNOSUB|9SIW UO %G J0BLJUOY
= $ SLSOO SNO3NVYTIADSIN
80E'L S1SO0D AYVIVS WaD
oz'e Jaidniny Joge Woo
60% S [el0L Aejeg mey WOD
Sz SINoH Joge ] Waod
Cows sL 00 0’0 oo 00 0’0 ) 00 SL 0o 00 el R
0LPS Sl Gl . i e ,uwﬁn_mmw.: ag jou pjnom -
12100) [jaMm Jesd 1sam Buisxe sy} JeY) 912UIPI00D PUB ‘Aem-jo-lybu $,1004
Ul JoU SBMm |[BM B} JEUY] S]EUIPJOCD ‘[BRILIGNS UCISUSIX® ||EM U] MaInay
seonieg BuusauiBug B 61810000 1589814 [BUONIPPY g 'ON Wa) |
|ovrs SL 0’0 00 00 00 00 00 0’0 SL 00 00 o dnyoeg g Juawydeny - 9 ‘oN JepiQ abueyn
S15S02 SUNOH LOVNS ¥ avsy £ A3N3 S 4aNa £ 4aNG 8 duND 9 dSNI 2 WOND 8 A3N3 8 A3N3 NOILdI¥OS3a ANV MSVL
HOEYT MV TvLOL sewoy sauON fowing Aisuuiyd saunN Buiuuey uean seipueyd 11°N.0 uewpjon

L LOZ '0€ JaquwianoN

sadinuag Buusauibug jlep, a1a1ou0) Jseda.d [BUOIPPY 9 "ON Wey|
jue|d Juauneal] Jsjep uonelyyouBN gOW 0'Z Yorag elueq jo )19 ay) Joy sao1nag ping/ubisag
Kausbunuo) pue SaoUBMO|[Y JO IS() - g JUSWYDERY § "ON JepiQ abueys



2301 Maitland Center Parkway, Suite 300
Maitland, Florida 32751

tel: +1 407 660-2552

fax: +1 407 875-1161

ITEM SITEWORK COST

I Remove obstructions $775.00
2 Surveyor to layout and stake fence line and landscape locations - $625.00
3 Provide temporary fencing $175.00
4 Remove and dispose off site chain link fence and shrubbery. $5,760.00
5 | Finish grade $475.00
6 Extend sidewalk $1,125.00
7 Provide 40 foot additional vinyl chain link fence $1,050.00

Total |  $9,985.00

consulting - engineering - construction . operations



