CHANGE ORDER


No.:  
7


PROJECT: DESIGN/BUILD SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH

2.0 MGD NANOFILTRATION WATER TREATMENT PLANT
DATE OF ISSUANCE  
November 28, 2011

EFFECTIVE DATE 


OWNER   City of Dania Beach, Florida


OWNER’s Contract No.   Bid No. 09-005

CDM Project No.   74061

CONTRACTOR  CDM Constructors Inc

ENGINEER  


You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:                        Attachment “A” - Scope of Change Order
Reason for change order: Attachment “A” - Scope of Change Order
Attachments:                      Attachment “A” - Scope of Change Order
	CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price
$  
8,820,923.00
	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME
Original Contract Times

Substantial Completion:         

Ready for final payment:        630 (August 8, 2011)                                                                        Days or dates

	Net changes from previous Change Orders No. _1___ to No.__6___ 
$ 
335,835.00
	Net change from previous Change Orders No.   1        to No.     6

143
Days

	Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$  
9,176,758.00
	Contract Time prior to this Change Order

Substantial Completion:         

Ready for final payment:        773 (December 29, 2011)  

                                                   Days or dates

	Net Increase (decrease) in this Change Order

$  
0.00
	Net Increase in this Change Order

30
days

	Contract Price with all approved Change Orders
$   
  9,176,758.00

	Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
Substantial Completion: 

Ready for final payment:     803 (January 28, 2012)                         
                                                   Days or dates



RECOMMENDED BY:


APPROVED BY:
ACCEPTED BY:

Engineer (Authorized Signature)


Owner (Authorized Signature)
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date:  




Date:  


Date: 

CHANGE ORDER
TO:
City of Dania Beach, Florida

PROJECT: DESIGN/BUILD SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH


 2.0 MGD NANOFILTRATION WATER TREATMENT PLANT
CONTRACTOR:
CDM Constructors Inc.

DATE:
 November 28, 2011
This Change Order will authorize the following change to the Agreement:

The Work as set forth in the Agreement is amended to include the items set forth in Attachments “A” and by this reference made a part of this document.

Net Change to Contract from this Change Order


$0.00

       30 days
This Change Order constitutes full, final, and complete authorization for compensation to the Contractor for all costs, expenses, overhead, and profit, and any damages of every kind that the Contractor may incur in connection with the above referenced change(s) in the Work, and any other effect on any of the Work under this Agreement. The Contractor acknowledges and agrees that (a) the Lump Sum of $8,820,923.00 under the Agreement will be unchanged by this Change Order, and (b) the schedule of performance of Work will be unchanged by this Change Order. Contractor expressly waives any claims for any additional compensation, damages or time extensions in connection with the above referenced change(s). Except as modified by the document, all terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and shall cover the performance of, and payment for, any work authorized under this document. Any defined terms not defined in this Change Order shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

By signing below the parties indicate acceptance of this Change Order as set forth in it.

CONTRACTOR
CITY OF DANIA BEACH,

CDM Constructors Inc.
a Florida municipal corporation
a Florida corporation
By:


By:



Robert Baldwin, City Manager

Name:


Authorized by action of City Commission
Title:


of the City of Dania Beach on




, 2011


CITY OF DANIA BEACH,


Public Services Department
            By: 

By:






             Name: Frederick Bloetscher, Ph.D., P.E


Dominic F. Orlando, P.E.

Project Management Consultant




Public Services Director

ATTACHMENT A
City of Dania Beach, Florida 
DESIGN/BUILD SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH

2.0 MGD NANOFILTRATION WATER TREATMENT PLANT
CHANGE ORDER No. 7

Duplex Air Compressor

SCOPE OF CHANGE ORDER

This Change Order provides means of payment from the Owner’s Contingency.

This Change Order provides no net increase to the cost of the project.

This Change Order furnishes and installs a new a fully functioning duplex air compressor including electrical and auxiliary equipment. All materials and equipment shall be suitable for a high humidity environment exposed to the weather. The Change Order also provides a credit for two existing compressors and also includes the previous loaner cost for a standby compressor. This proposal excludes any modifications to the programming or the existing SCADA system.
ITEM


1. Duplex Air Compressor …………………………………….….….……….….…   $13,690.00

Furnish and install one new two-stage, air-cooled, splash-lubed, reciprocating duplex air compressor, mounted on 200 gallon horizontal tank, with a 10 hp TEFC motor. Includes a new NEMA 4 pressure switch, and a new NEMA 4 single power source alternating control panel with starters.
2. Compressor Equipment ………………………………………………………..….    $5,435.00
Furnish and install a non-cycling refrigerated air dryer, prefilter, oilescer filter, condensate separator, and 240 gallon cold tank.
3. Electrical Equipment …………………………………………………………..….       $825.00
Furnishes and install a new heavy-duty NEMA 4 fused disconnect.
4. Loaner Compressor ……………………………………………………………….      Included

Provide the City a standby tank mount compressor until the new units are installed.

5. Trade-In Allowance ……………………………………………………………….    ($600.00)
Provide a credit for the City’s two existing compressors.

6. Startup and Testing ………………………………………………………………..      $450.00
7. Engineering Services ………………………………………………………………  $3,600.00

8. Sales Tax ………………………………………………………………………….    $1,161.00

9. Bonds and Insurance ……………………………………………......................…..      $781.00
10. Design-Builders Overhead ……………………………………...…………………   $2,096.00

11. Design Build Firm’s Fee ……..………….………………………………………...   $1,048.00

Total Change Order No. 7 Amount ……...…………..….….……...………...…. $28,486.00
EJCDC No. 1910-8-B (1990 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America.
Change Order No 7.doc

