RESOLUTION NO. 2012-084
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY TO ACCEPT A CREDIT ISSUED TO THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH IN THE AMOUNT OF $192,154.46 FOR UNUSED FUNDS, RESULTING FROM FINAL CREDIT CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 FROM CDM CONSTRUCTORS, INC., IN CONNECTION WITH THE DESIGN/BUILD SERVICES RELATED TO THE 2.0 MGD NANOFILTRATION WATER TREATMENT PLANT OF THE CITY; AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE FINAL CREDIT CHANGE ORDER NO. 8; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; FURTHER, PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA:
Section 1.
That the City Commission authorizes the City to accept a credit issued from CDM Constructors, Inc. to the City of Dania Beach in the amount of $192,154.46, for unused funds resulting from final Credit Change Order No. 8, in connection with the design/build services related to the 2.0 MGD Nanofiltration Water Treatment Plant of the City; a copy of final Credit Change Order No. 8 is attached as Exhibit “A”, which is made a part of and is incorporated into this Resolution by this reference.
Section 2.
That the Nanofiltration Plant Capital Project has been determined to now be complete by the Public Services Director; therefore, the funding appropriations from this credit, and any other remaining Nanofiltration Plan Capital Project funding appropriations, shall be transferred from the Capital Project to the City’s Water Fund - Available Net Assets. 
Section 3.
That the proper City officials are authorized to execute final Credit Change Order No. 8, and the City Manager and City Attorney are authorized to make minor revisions to it as are deemed necessary and proper for the best interests of the City.
Section 4.
That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with this Resolution are repealed to the extent of such conflict.
Section 5.
That this Resolution shall take full force and effect immediately at the time of its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on __________________, 2012.
ATTEST:

LOUISE STILSON, CMC




PATRICIA A. FLURY

CITY CLERK






MAYOR

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:

THOMAS J. ANSBRO

CITY ATTORNEY
PAGE  

2
RESOLUTION #2012-084

